A
C
�
D
C
Specification
30�60 Watts
• Energy Efficiency Level V

2. Weight: AFM45: 0.56 lbs (256 g), AFM60: 0.78 lbs (360 g) approx.
3. Case material is PC Class 94 V-0.
4. Output Lead: UL1185, 16 AWG
5. For European mains lead order part EU-MAINS-IEC for C14 versions,
EU-MAINS-5 for C6 versions or EU-MAINS-8 for C8 versions.
6. For UK mains lead order part UK-MAINS-IEC for C14 versions,
UK-MAINS-5 for C6 versions or UK-MAINS-8 for C8 versions.
7. For US mains lead order part US-MAINS-IEC for C14 versions,
US-MAINS-5 for C6 versions or US-MAINS-8 for C8 versions.
8. For optional AC Cable Restraint on the standard input version add suffix ‘‘A’ to
the model number e.g. AFM60US24A. AC Mains Lead must be Interpower
Corporation, part number 70006020300. Option AC Cable Restraint is not
available on IEC320-C6 inlet or Class II versions.
9. The standard C7 cable fits the C8P connector.
Output Power Output Voltage(5) Output Current Efficiency(6) Model Number(3,4)
30 W 12 V 2.50 A 87.9% AFM30US12†^
30 W 15 V 2.00 A 88.4% AFM30US15†^
30 W 18 V 1.67 A 87.6% AFM30US18†^
30 W 24 V 1.25 A 88.0% AFM30US24†^
48 W 12 V 4.00 A 87.7% AFM45US12†^
48 W 15 V 3.20 A 88.0% AFM45US15†^
48 W 18 V 2.67 A 87.2% AFM45US18†^
48 W 24 V 2.00 A 87.7% AFM45US24†^
60 W 12 V 5.00 A 87.3% AFM60US12†^
60 W 15 V 4.00 A 88.2% AFM60US15†^
60 W 18 V 3.34 A 88.3% AFM60US18†^
60 W 24 V 2.50 A 87.8% AFM60US24†^
Notes
AFM30 & 45 AFM60
A 4.76 (121.0) 4.92 (125.0)
B 1.97 (50.0) 2.44 (62.0)